Mr. Bass of Arkansas Tournaments

Tournament Report
6/01/2025 Lake Ouachita

Division: MR. BASS OF ARKANSAS Federation#:
Participant Boat# #Fish Wagt Pnlty Bonus B/F  Total YTDB Points
1 JASON EAST 5/5 18.41 8.74 1841 50.00 218.41
2 LANCE FREEMAN 5/5 18.25 6.07 18.25 50.00 217.25
3 HUEY APPLEGATE 5/5 17.08 17.08 50.00 215.08
4  FISHER DAVIS 5/5 14.68 14.68 50.00 211.68
5 KYLE PRESLEY 5/5 14.67 14.67 50.00 210.67
6 BRAXTON SHIFFLETT 5/5 14.01 14.01 50.00 209.01
7 TRENT DODSON 5/5 13.74 6.23 13.74 50.00 207.74
8 TRENT OWENS 5/5 13.47 13.47 50.00 206.47
9 DUSTIN BLEVINS 5/5 13.25 13.25 50.00 205.25
10 CHRIS DARBY 5/5 13.21 13.21 50.00 204.21
11 JON PAULOVICH 5/5 12.96 12.96 50.00 202.96
12 KEVIN BROWN 5/5 12.90 12.90 50.00 201.90
13 CREIGHTON SAWYER 5/5 12.74 12.74 50.00 200.74
14 RYAN WILLIAMS 5/5 12.56 12.56 50.00 199.56
15 BRIAN BEAN 5/5 12.46 12.46 50.00 198.46
16 ROBERT JACUZZI 5/5 12.32 12.32 50.00 197.32
17 NICK JONES 5/5 12.25 12.25 50.00 196.25
18 BRANDON MANN 5/5 11.98 11.98 50.00 194.98
19 TYLER WILLIAMS 5/5 11.90 11.90 50.00 193.90
20 CHIP HAWKINS 5/5 11.56 11.56 50.00 192.56
21 TIM MULLIGAN 5/5 11.55 11.55 50.00 191.55
22 JUSTIN BEAN 5/5 11.94 .50 11.44 50.00 190.44
23 RUSSELL RICHMOND 5/5 11.32 11.32 50.00 189.32
24 TIMMY POE 5/5 11.19 11.19 50.00 188.19
25 JUSTIN MACK 5/5 10.94 10.94 50.00 186.94
26 JERRY WILLIAMS 5/5 11.29 .50 10.79 50.00 185.79
27 JASON LIEBLONG 5/5 10.78 10.78 50.00 184.78
28 BEAU BROWNING 5/5 10.66 10.66 50.00 183.66
29 CODY BURKE 5/5 10.33 10.33 50.00 182.33
30 KANON HARMON 5/5 10.25 10.25 50.00 181.25
31 ALEXALLEN 5/5 10.19 10.19 50.00 180.19
32 JEFF CONWAY 5/5 9.77 9.77 50.00 178.77
33 BOBBY AMMONS 5/5 9.72 9.72 50.00 177.72
34 MATT BAKER 5/5 9.63 9.63 50.00 176.63
35 JAKE HENDERSON 5/5 9.49 9.49 50.00 175.49
36 CHARLES WILLIAMS 5/5 9.46 9.46 50.00 174.46
37 BOBBIE PAUL JR 5/5 9.16 9.16 50.00 173.16

Total Fish Weight: 451.07 Average Fish Weight: 2.44
Total Fish Weighed: 185 Average #Fish/Participant: 5.00
Total Fish Released: 185 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 11.87

October 28, 2025 Page 1



Mr. Bass of Arkansas Tournaments

Division: MR. BASS OF ARKANSAS

Tournament Report
6/01/2025 Lake Ouachita

Federation#:

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53

Participant
WALKER WOODALL
BRENNAN COLE
JUSTIN HOWARD
NICK BROWN
DEREK SANDLIN
LEE GLEGHORN
SCOTT HINES
TRAVIS SPRAGUE
TABITHA LANCASTER
WESTON BECK
RICK SCHUMAKER
SAM MITCHELL
SAM LOWERY
ROBERT LOUTHIAN
JOHNNY PAYNE
RANDY PICKRELL
CAMERON RHODES
STEVE MEREDITH
JIMMY MIZE
WARDELL MOTLEY
JEREMY ROBERTS
MARK RUCKER
BUZZ SAWYER
STEPHEN SIMMS
CLOYS WARREN
JOE BECKER
BRADLEY CALVIT
TONY CHESSHIR
COLIN HEATON
CHRIS FRENCH

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Boat# #Fish
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
3/3
2/2
3/3
2/2
2/2
2/2
1/1
1/1

5/5

67
538.27
241

241 (100.00%)

Wagt
8.93
7.99
7.93
7.81
7.76
7.36
7.11
6.45
6.41
5.52
4.28
3.45
3.32
1.73
1.65
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Pnlty

.50

Bonus B/F

5.26

Total Hours Fished:
Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Total
8.93
7.99
7.93
7.81
7.76
7.36
6.61
6.45
6.41
5.52
4.28
3.45
3.32
1.73
1.65

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2.23
3.60
7.92

YTDB
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Points
171.93
169.99
168.93
167.81
166.76
165.36
163.61
162.45
161.41
159.52
157.28
155.45
154.32
151.73
150.65

October 28, 2025

Page 2



