

Mr. Bass of Arkansas Tournaments

Tournament Report

6/01/2025 Lake Ouachita

Division: MR. BASS OF ARKANSAS

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
1	JASON EAST	5/ 5	18.41			8.74	18.41	50.00	218.41
2	LANCE FREEMAN	5/ 5	18.25			6.07	18.25	50.00	217.25
3	HUEY APPLGATE	5/ 5	17.08				17.08	50.00	215.08
4	FISHER DAVIS	5/ 5	14.68				14.68	50.00	211.68
5	KYLE PRESLEY	5/ 5	14.67				14.67	50.00	210.67
6	BRAXTON SHIFFLETT	5/ 5	14.01				14.01	50.00	209.01
7	TRENT DODSON	5/ 5	13.74			6.23	13.74	50.00	207.74
8	TRENT OWENS	5/ 5	13.47				13.47	50.00	206.47
9	DUSTIN BLEVINS	5/ 5	13.25				13.25	50.00	205.25
10	CHRIS DARBY	5/ 5	13.21				13.21	50.00	204.21
11	JON PAULOVIK	5/ 5	12.96				12.96	50.00	202.96
12	KEVIN BROWN	5/ 5	12.90				12.90	50.00	201.90
13	CREIGHTON SAWYER	5/ 5	12.74				12.74	50.00	200.74
14	RYAN WILLIAMS	5/ 5	12.56				12.56	50.00	199.56
15	BRIAN BEAN	5/ 5	12.46				12.46	50.00	198.46
16	ROBERT JACUZZI	5/ 5	12.32				12.32	50.00	197.32
17	NICK JONES	5/ 5	12.25				12.25	50.00	196.25
18	BRANDON MANN	5/ 5	11.98				11.98	50.00	194.98
19	TYLER WILLIAMS	5/ 5	11.90				11.90	50.00	193.90
20	CHIP HAWKINS	5/ 5	11.56				11.56	50.00	192.56
21	TIM MULLIGAN	5/ 5	11.55				11.55	50.00	191.55
22	JUSTIN BEAN	5/ 5	11.94	.50			11.44	50.00	190.44
23	RUSSELL RICHMOND	5/ 5	11.32				11.32	50.00	189.32
24	TIMMY POE	5/ 5	11.19				11.19	50.00	188.19
25	JUSTIN MACK	5/ 5	10.94				10.94	50.00	186.94
26	JERRY WILLIAMS	5/ 5	11.29	.50			10.79	50.00	185.79
27	JASON LIEBLONG	5/ 5	10.78				10.78	50.00	184.78
28	BEAU BROWNING	5/ 5	10.66				10.66	50.00	183.66
29	CODY BURKE	5/ 5	10.33				10.33	50.00	182.33
30	KANON HARMON	5/ 5	10.25				10.25	50.00	181.25
31	ALEX ALLEN	5/ 5	10.19				10.19	50.00	180.19
32	JEFF CONWAY	5/ 5	9.77				9.77	50.00	178.77
33	BOBBY AMMONS	5/ 5	9.72				9.72	50.00	177.72
34	MATT BAKER	5/ 5	9.63				9.63	50.00	176.63
35	JAKE HENDERSON	5/ 5	9.49				9.49	50.00	175.49
36	CHARLES WILLIAMS	5/ 5	9.46				9.46	50.00	174.46
37	BOBBIE PAUL JR	5/ 5	9.16				9.16	50.00	173.16

Total Fish Weight: 451.07	Average Fish Weight: 2.44
Total Fish Weighed: 185	Average #Fish/Participant: 5.00
Total Fish Released: 185 (100.00%)	Average Weight / Participant: 11.87

Mr. Bass of Arkansas Tournaments

Tournament Report

6/01/2025 Lake Ouachita

Division: MR. BASS OF ARKANSAS

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
38 WALKER WOODALL		5/ 5	8.93				8.93	50.00	171.93
39 BRENNAN COLE		5/ 5	7.99				7.99	50.00	169.99
40 JUSTIN HOWARD		5/ 5	7.93				7.93	50.00	168.93
41 NICK BROWN		5/ 5	7.81				7.81	50.00	167.81
42 DEREK SANDLIN		5/ 5	7.76				7.76	50.00	166.76
43 LEE GLEGHORN		5/ 5	7.36				7.36	50.00	165.36
44 SCOTT HINES		5/ 5	7.11	.50			6.61	50.00	163.61
45 TRAVIS SPRAGUE		3/ 3	6.45				6.45	50.00	162.45
46 TABITHA LANCASTER		2/ 2	6.41			5.26	6.41	50.00	161.41
47 WESTON BECK		3/ 3	5.52				5.52	50.00	159.52
48 RICK SCHUMAKER		2/ 2	4.28				4.28	50.00	157.28
49 SAM MITCHELL		2/ 2	3.45				3.45	50.00	155.45
50 SAM LOWERY		2/ 2	3.32				3.32	50.00	154.32
51 ROBERT LOUTHIAN		1/ 1	1.73				1.73	50.00	151.73
52 JOHNNY PAYNE		1/ 1	1.65				1.65	50.00	150.65
53 RANDY PICKRELL			.00				.00	50.00	
53 CAMERON RHODES			.00				.00	50.00	
53 STEVE MEREDITH			.00				.00	50.00	
53 JIMMY MIZE			.00				.00	50.00	
53 WARDELL MOTLEY			.00				.00	50.00	
53 JEREMY ROBERTS			.00				.00	50.00	
53 MARK RUCKER			.00				.00	50.00	
53 BUZZ SAWYER			.00				.00	50.00	
53 STEPHEN SIMMS			.00				.00	50.00	
53 CLOYS WARREN			.00				.00	50.00	
53 JOE BECKER			.00				.00	50.00	
53 BRADLEY CALVIT			.00				.00	50.00	
53 TONY CHESSHIR		5/ 5	.00				.00	50.00	
53 COLIN HEATON			.00				.00	50.00	
53 CHRIS FRENCH			.00				.00	50.00	

Total Participants: 67
Total Fish Weight: 538.27
Total Fish Weighed: 241
Total Fish Released: 241 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished:
Average Fish Weight: 2.23
Average #Fish/Participant: 3.60
Average Weight / Participant: 7.92